Oracle® Banking Branch
Servicing Configurations User Guide
14.7.5.0.0
G28593-02
September 2024
Oracle Banking Branch Servicing Configurations User Guide, 14.7.5.0.0
G28593-02
Copyright © 2021, 2024, Oracle and/or its affiliates.

SRV-BP-002 Cannot have more than one source stage
SRV-BP-003 Datasegment Code not valid
SRV-BP-004 DocumentType Code not valid
SRV-BP-005 LIFECYCLE not valid
SRV-BP-006 Unable to $1 Business Process as $2 datasegment has the following
dependencies $3 in lifecycle $4 ,which have not been mapped prior to it!
SRV-BP-007 Unable to $1 Business Process as the mandatory data segments $2 for
the $3 lifecycle have not been mapped!
SRV-BP-008 In $1 stage of $2 Business Process,duplicate datasegements - $3 are
not allowed
SRV-BP-009 Record already exist with same Lifecycle and Business Product
SRV-BP-010 At $1 in $2 stage of $3 Business Process,duplicate record for - $4 exist
SRV-BP-011 At $1 in $2 stage of $3 Business Process,Business Product List is
invalid.
SRV-BP-012 Business Product Code is Invalid
SRV-BP-013 Stage $1 should have atleast one datasegment attached
SRV-CMN-001 Exception Occurred while Executing Query
SRV-CMN-002 Number format exception
SRV-CMN-003 Server Error Occurred during API call
SRV-CMN-004 Illegal State Exception
SRV-CMN-006 Exception Occurred while creating Bean
SRV-CMN-007 Internal server error occurred
Appendix A
A-2
B
Lifecycle Codes
The lifecycle codes for various configurations and their descriptions are provided below.
Table B-1    Lifecycle Codes
Lifecycle Code Lifecycle Description
CREATEINSTRUCTION Create Standing Instruction
TRANSFERACCOUNT Account Branch Transfer
SWEEPINNEW Sweep In to CASA
SWEEPOUTNEW Sweep Out to CASA
UPDNOM Nominee Details Update
UPDJH Joint Holder Create
UPDCRD Update Card Status
TODCSR Temporary Overdraft Limit Create
STOPCHEQUE Stop Cheque Request
REQUESTACCOUNTSTMT Account Statement Request
MODSI Modify Si
CREATEAUTOTD Auto Term Deposit
ASFSAV Account Statement Frequency
AMTBLK Amount Block
AdaSav9 Activate Dormant account
ACADRR Update Account Address
AscSav Account Status Change Create
B-1
C
Process Codes
The process codes for various configurations and their respective stage codes and
descriptions are provided below.
Table C-1    Process Codes
Sequence Process Code Process Code
Description
Stage Code Stage Code
Description
1 CASAPC CASA Application CASAPC_INITIATI
ON
CASA Application
Entry
2 CASAPC CASA Application CASAPC_APPROVAL CASA Application
Approval
3 CASAPC CASA Application CASAPC_HANDOFF_
RETRY
CASA HandOff
Retry
C-1